ASS, REC. BY: QCC .	SIGNMENT	1/25
3/3/ 2020	Veh No: SUK 8676C	Yr Regn: OI Feb 20
rom: Date:	Type: M.Oar / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry	
flimated Cost.	Truck / Trailer or	
TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	D / 0/ >	cc 1499
o mapoce varies (45)		A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Workshop m/s STK Auto	Colodi WMAR	T/Radio; Insured / Std / NI / NA
1 40 8 taki Bukit AV1 4 #03 ->1	Spiriteduling DD (4.5	Tireduc, insured / Std / HT 10
nsured:	Eng/No:	V al 77/160
Policy No.		X05E7640
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Godd / Fair / Poor / Burnt	
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Ino@er / Jammed / Leaked / B	
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inerder / Jammed / Leaked / B	urnt or
Make of Veh: Copm Owner Waiting	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or	
1	Tyre Size: F: 205/5	5R17
(Policy Condition)	R:	
The state of the s	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / N	NIC / OHTSU (PB) SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO I YOKO or	
Bal. or Market Value:	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. S mm	R/Bal. 5 m
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 5 mm	L/Bal. 5m
Est. Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	D.O.L 03-03-
Lum Sum: 2 12 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at WS	ψp
2017	Des. of Damages ; Frt. / Rear / O/S /	N/S & U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/	(I P ata	0/5
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body	Structure affected due to collis
Date/Time   Action / Instruction		
03/3 Timbis , & 1200	with hinds ched 1	3701.91, 16%)
1, 1,000 0 () 2		
- 1 0 11	p 2020	
RECEIVED 1 0 M	IV Tone	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	Summer From
1) to 3 MMH : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Dete/Time, File Return to?	1 Fact   1 Straton /5	Transportation:
2) Add	Fee: Site Insp (\$	)s + Rssi
- 0	: Interview (\$	) Photos
Reperformer:	: Tech. Invs (\$	) Others
Lump Sum / 1.56: (1 (200 )	: Weel end 1%	)
		TOTAL 250

# Summer Lee (LKK Auto)

From:

Sent:

ű

Subject

Annie Koh <annie.koh@income.com.sg> Tuesday, 3 March, 2020 3:38 PM

RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 03/03/2020 'assignments@lkkauto.com'; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Ė

Please take note of the OIC and claim number for SLK8426C\*\*

				NO. 8 KAKI BUKIT				
Eng				AVENUE 4 #03-21	tan			
Huey	MT/1086137-		STK AUTO PTE	PREMIER @ KAKI	Bnohna	CATALOGO CONTRACT	Control Control	
Huey	000	SLK8426C	CTD	BUIGT GATE 2	91237949	SX4428D	27/02/2020	63860669

Warmest Regards

Annie Koh

Senior Admin,

Operations, Motor & Personal Lines (PL)

7+65 64307899

www.income.com.sg





83





innovation and legact. These attributes reflect what we promise as an employer and what we want our people to exemplify. At Income, we are in with Year on Performance, Growth, Find out more at Incomo.com.ng/careers

Sent: Tuesday, 3 March 2020 11:11 AM From: Annie Koh

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	736R
Vehicle benils	
Vehicle No.:	SLK8426C
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	03 Mar 2020
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	218I GRAN TOURER AUTO
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year;	2016
Engine No.:	32249811B38A15A
Chassis No.:	WBA2D320X05E76402
Maximum Power Output:	100.0 kW (134 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$33,244.00
Original Registration Date:	01 Feb 2017
First Registration Date:	01 Feb 2017
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$33,542.00
Intended PARE Repairs Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	31 Jan 2027
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$25,156.00
Intended COE Rebate Details COE Expiry Date:	31 Jan 2027
COE Category:	
COE Period(Years):	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
QP Paid:	10
COE Rebate Amount:	\$55,501.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$38,343.00
Total Repate Amount:	\$63,499.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 03 Mar 2020

OK

MVA320027206 / VAC - Kaki Bukit ENTRY DATE & TIME: 02/03/2020 14:36 SUBMITTED BY: SITI FADHLON BTE ABDUL KADER

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
  aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	02/03/2020 14:36	
Date Of Accident	27/02/2020 12:45	
Exact Location Of Accident	UBI AVENUE 1 CP	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	

		DETAIL	3 OF OWN	VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLK8426C

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

SINO ELITE TRAVEL SERVICES PTE LTD

Co Reg No

2XXXXX736R

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

OFFICE-62061160

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

BMW

Model

218I GRAN TOURER AUTO

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

5116037083

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 ZHAO HENG

 NRIC No
 SXXXX239D

 Date Of Birth
 02/08/1982

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 18/09/2009

Driving Experience 10 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-98007960

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

11 COMPASSVALE ROAD #10-05

Postcode

544749

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s) YES

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER ATTACHED:

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJX4428D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA / INSIGHT 1,3G A

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

MR GOH

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

98315732

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### Accident Sketch Plan

MICHIGAN CHICAGO AND ADDRESS.

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyhelder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
- Information provided must be as trythful and accurate as possible. Any willul misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to reguliste policy Rabilley.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy kability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

i understand, ecknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GLA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal dista/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims,
  - (8) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the esternal cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law forms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of flaud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (1) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (II) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

matter a Signature

Power is not the policyholder)

TENT & STAN OF VALLE

IDAC KAKI BUKIT (VAC)
25 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #02-02
Singapore 415933
Tab 67416697 Fax: 67492305
Email: vackin@vicom.com.eg

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

GRARBAC Septit Plant pront VS

Policyhold

Date & Time

# Accident Sketch Plan

	-								1
111111									-
						+++			
	+++				10	17.7	111 114	144	
				11111	111	17	111	144	
		++++		++++					
++++++	1111				16		14 14	1.111	
			-	$\cdots$		111	-	1111	
$\Box$	14 15	1111	+++	+++++	111				
++++++	144	13 17 1							+
	100				111	1111	1111	1111	
$\Pi\Pi\Pi$		++++		11111	111				
<del>1111/14</del> 4	7111						HH	+++	+++
11117					+++		++++	1111	
	1111	++++		+++++	-				
111111	++++	++++	11111						
111111	+	+++					11111		101
SCRIBE CIRCUMS	*********	THE ACCIDE	TWT						
an 27		2.5 04	- who	WA 11:	42	PM	wh	10 2	1/25
OR ET	01420	N W	912						
Wanting	for	the	car	powlu's	4	Lot.	Sud	donly	DHE
A-bussed	1.7	1.4	1	1	,				
	AE LT								
/6	TE LT	10)							VAC)
DECLARATION (%)	PAE LT	100				ID	DAC KAK	I BUKIT (	VAC)
DECLARATION IVWe declare	STELT ST	100	in every resig	iect.		23	Kaki Buki	t Ave 4 # re 4159	02-02
	OTE LT	100	in every resp	iect.		23	Kaki Buki	t Ave 4 # re 4159	02-02
	TE LT	100	in every resp	ect.		23 Tel: 6	Kaki Buki Singapo 741669	t Ave 4 # re 4159: 7 Fax: 67	02-02 33 49230
/We declare stg es	OTE LT		2<14	ed.		23 Tel: 6	Kaki Beki Singapo 741669 mail: vacki	t Ave 4 # re 4159: 7 Fax: 67 betvicom.	02-02 33 149230 com.sq
	RAIVE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	SE DOWN	in every resp			23 Tel: 6	Kaki Beki Singapo 741669 mail: vacki	t Ave 4 # re 4159: 7 Fax: 67	02-02 33 149230 com.sq

GARRE SHIPPING YE

PLEASE ARRANGE TO SURVEY VEHICLE AT NO.8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 GATE 2 #03-21 SINGAPORE 415875

LINDA LIAO STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD

Date:

29/02/2020

To:

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Attn:

Motor Claim Department

Ms & Summer Gnoging82880282

Diliner

SINO ELITE TRAVEL SERVICES PTE LTD

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Certificate Number: 5116037083

Accident Date: 27/02/2020

Vehicle Number

SLK8426C

Make & Model

EMW-2181

### ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

QTY	DESCRIPTION	REPAIR AMO	JNT	SURVEYOR APP.
10	REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH X ANV REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH X SOR REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH SOR REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH X REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH CHROME RH TAILLAMP REAR BUMPER CLIPS Sub Total DISCOUNT 10% on Parts Total	x ) ~ ~ s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	1,045,45 61,35 61,35 125,50 165,00 110,56 450,80 2,079,90 207,99 1,871,91	X 40(SN) 1143.85 10%; 1029.47
	REAR BUMPER CLIPS X PEGET . REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR X ,	W \$	80.00 350.00 430.00	
-				
1	TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDED TO SPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT AREAS TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR COMPARTME TO RUST PROOFING ACCIDENT AREAS	5	1,500.00 800.00 150.00 150.00	250 X L MAI 1519.47
	Sub Total	Ho s	2,600.00 4,901.91	X JNN 1519.47 450 20%: 1200
	Grand Total	\ _		

2 Days. Pepart. A32200 After report photos. Gno Qiane - 82880282 On 3/2/2020

# LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- \* To resurvey before/eiter spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No Begal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary dem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Reg. No: 19960	07198R GST Reg. No. 19-960	7198-R
		DAMAGE ASSES	SMENT REPORT	
73 B	RAS BASAH ROA 01 NTUC TRADE	ANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD D UNION HOUSESINGAPORE	Ref: CS/INC2000350 Date: 11-03-2020	4/Gqf3n2
	N: ENG HUEY HU	EY	Code: INC	
1.			:- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	Insured Veh.	SJX 4428D	Veh. Inspected	SLK 8426C
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MT/1086137-002	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	ANNIE KOH	Assign Date	03/03/2020
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	
	Make & Model	B.M.W 218I	c.c	1499
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017
	Chassis No.	WBA2D320X05E76402	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	68793 KM	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condit	ions of Tyres	ned the R District
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/55 R17	PIRELLI	5 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/55 R17	PIRELLI	5 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R17	PIRELLI	5 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R17	PIRELLI	5 mm
4.		Descripti	on of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	EAR O/S PORTION.	
5.		Genera	I Information	Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara
	Accident Date	27/02/2020	Inspect Date / Time	03/03/2020 ( 04:00 PM )
	Survey held at	STK AUTO (S) PTE LTD		
		8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 #03-21 PREMIER@KAKI BUKI SSINGAPORE 415875	r	
5a.	1 21 2 3		emarks	U 100 5 12 U 1 1 200
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V		
5b.		Estimate	Days of Repair	
	The selection of the experience of the second		Appropriate the propriate and	

2 Working Days

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLK 8426C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	CUT	1,045.45	1,045.45
1	REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH	NOT NECESSARY	61.35	
1	REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH	NOT NECESSARY	61.35	
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	SCRATCHED	125.60	98.40
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	165.00	
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH CHROME	NOT NECESSARY	110.55	
1	RH TAILLAMP	NOT NECESSARY	450.60	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-201.99	-114.39
			1,817.91	1,029.46
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	40.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-6.00	
			54.00	40.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	REPEATED	80.00	
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	
			430.00	
	LABOUR			
	TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT AREAS.		1,500.00	200.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT AREAS.		800.00	250.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR COMPARTMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
	TO RUST PROOFING ACCIDENT AREAS.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
	<u>_</u>		54	
	•			
	-			
			2,600.00	450.00
	GRAND TOTAL		4,901.91	1,519.46

Report Ref No. CS/INC20003504/Gqf3n2



Page No.:2 of 2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	THE COURT OF TAX
(CONFIRMED)	

Report Ref No. CS/INC20003504/Gqf3n2

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons), B.Bus, MBA, PEng, PE, MinstAEA, MASME, MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.